

## The Manitoba Runners' Association (MRA)

RUN 4 Your Cause (R4YC) 2025 Partnership Agreement

	(Name of Cause or School) will
--	--------------------------------

- 1. Submit this signed & completed Partnership Agreement to <a href="mailto:office@mraweb.ca">office@mraweb.ca</a>. MRA will invoice the Cause for a registration fee of \$100 plus GST (\$105.00), upon receipt of this Partnership Agreement.
- 2. Provide logo and summary of the Cause for the MRA website
- 3. Set-up a Cause profile and payment profile with Race Roster (the registration site)
- 4. Promote the event! Promote the event! Promote the event!
- 5. Provide a representative of the Cause to attend the Event Committee meetings
- 6. Provide a minimum of 5 volunteers for the event and orientation

## The Manitoba Runners' Association (MRA) will:

- 1. Provide the overall leadership and organization of the event
- 2. Process registrations and fee payments for the event using Race Roster
- 3. Provide the MRA logo for your social media platforms
- 4. Pay for the Venue, Timer, Medals, Refreshments, and First Aid
- 5. Ensure proper set-up of the Course, Water Stations, Clocks, Start & Finish Lines
- 6. Train the volunteers for their work

## Race Roster (RR) will:

- 1. Provide support to set up a Race Roster Cause profile and payment profile
- 2. Issue income tax receipts on behalf of any Cause (if a registered charity) and email them directly to the donor
- 3. Charge a processing fee of 5% + GST on donations
- 4. Will forward donations directly to the Cause

Cause representative signature	Date	Cause CRA number (if applicable)
MRA representative signature	 Date	Cause mailing address

<sup>\*\*</sup>The MRA reserves the right to have sole discretion over the causes that participate\*\*





